District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nAPP2133052225
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

						J		
Responsible Party Harvard Petroleum Company, LLC				OGRID 10155				
Contact Name Vanessa Fields					Contact Telephone 505-787-9100			
Contact ema	il vanessa@	walsheng.net			Incident #	(assigned by OCD)	nAPP2133052225	
Contact mail	ling address	200 E Second Ros	swell, NM 88202		1			
			Location	of R	Release So	ource		
Latitude 32.2	295757				Longitude	-103. 763542		
			(NAD 83 in de	cimal de	egrees to 5 decin	nal places)		
Site Name T	Todd 22 Tan	k Battery			Site Type Central Tank Battery			
Date Release	Discovered:	: 11/25/2021			API# (if applicable) N/A			
TT 1. T				1			1	
Unit Letter	Section 22	Township	Range	County Eddy		ıty		
I	22	23S	31E	Ea	ay			
Surface Owne	r: State	Federal T	ribal Private (Name:)	
			_ `					
			Nature and	d Vo	lume of l	Release		
		l(s) Released (Select a	ll that apply and attach	calcula	tions or specific	justification for the	volumes provided below)	
Crude Oil Volume Released (bbls)				Volume Recovered (bbls)				
Produced	Water	Volume Release	ed (bbls) 85 BBL			Volume Recovered (bbls) 85 BBL		
		Is the concentra produced water	tion of dissolved c >10,000 mg/l?	hlorid	e in the	☐ Yes ⊠ N	0	
Condensate Volume Released (bbls)				Volume Recovered (bbls)				
☐ Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf)				Volume Recovered (Mcf)				
Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units			e units	3)	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)			
22 Tank Batt location. A p	tery. It was i	dentified that the	1/2 ball plug was r ree liquids remain	emove ed on	ed from the w location. Wa	vater tank allowi ter truck was dis	5 BBLS of produced water on the Todd ng free liquids to be released on spatched and was able to collect all free nt.	

	State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division		Incident ID	NAPP2133052225
ge 6	On Conservation Division			
			District RP	
			Facility ID	
Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respon	sible party	Application ID	.9
release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	Release amount over 25 BBLS	isioic party	consider uns a major resease	•
⊠ Yes □ No				
If YES, was immediate no	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To wh	om? When	and by what means (phone.	email. etc)?
	as made with Chad Hensley on Friday Nove			onan, co).
	Initial Ro	esponse		
The responsible p	party must undertake the following actions immediately	v unless they co	ould create a safety hazard that wor	uld result in injury
☐ The source of the rele	ease has been stopped.			
The impacted area ha	s been secured to protect human health and	the environ	ment.	
	ave been contained via the use of berms or d			ent devices.
	ecoverable materials have been removed and		•	in de vices.
<u> </u>			рргорпасту.	
if all the actions described	d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain v	vny:		
has begun, please attach	AC the responsible party may commence rea narrative of actions to date. If remedial of a trace (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), p	efforts have	been successfully complete	ed or if the release occurred
regulations all operators are public health or the environment failed to adequately investigation	rmation given above is true and complete to the larequired to report and/or file certain release notifient. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the O ate and remediate contamination that pose a three of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of a C-141 report does	ications and CD does not at to groundw	perform corrective actions for r relieve the operator of liability vater, surface water, human heal	eleases which may endanger should their operations have lth or the environment. In
Printed Name:Vaness			Title:Regulatory Comp	liance Manager
Signature: Vane	ssa Fields Vanessa Fields	Date:	_11/26/2021	
email:vanessa@walsl	heng.net	Telephone	:: _505-787-9100	
OCD Only				

Date: 11/29/2021

Received by: Ramona Marcus

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 63751

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
HARVARD PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC	10155
P.O. Box 936	Action Number:
Roswell, NM 88202	63751
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

CONDITIONS

Created	Condition	Condition
Ву		Date
rmarcus	The submitted C-141 is accepted with the following condition(s): The lateral and longitudinal information does not match the ULSTR regarding the release location. Please correct the	11/29/2021
	conflicting information and report back to OCD. The latitude and longitude information on the C-141 resulted in the following ULSTR: B-22-23S-31E. FYI: Finally, the second page of the C-	
	141 had a different incident number. I removed it on the copy that will be uploaded to edocs.	